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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

100th LEGISLATURE 
Special Session 

SENATE AMENDMENT "An to S. P. 610" L. D. 1681" Bill" !tAn Act to 

Provide Funds to Establish a School of Practical Nursing to 

be Located in Southern Maine. 1I 

Amend said Bill, in the 21st line" by striking out the figure 

U$46,,622" and inserting in place thereof the figure '$53,,622' 

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the last para­

graph" before the eIl'.ergency clause, and inserting in pl9.ce therGof 

the following paragraph: 

'The above amounts shall be transferred to the General Fund 

for expenditure and the breakdown shall be as follows: 

EDUCATION" DEPARTMENT OF 

Personal Services (1 1/2) 

All Other 

Capital 
Total 

Filed by Senator LORD of CUMBERLAND. 

1961-62 1962-63 

$ 3,,328 (5i) $23,,478 

4,,200 

3,000 
$10,,528 

29,,144 

1,000 
$53,622 f 
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