MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 100th LEGISLATURE Special Session

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 610, L. D. 1681, Bill, "An Act to

Provide Funds to Establish a School of Practical Nursing to
be Located in Southern Maine."

Amend said Bill, in the 21st line, by striking out the figure "\$46,622" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$53,622'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the last paragraph, before the emergency clause, and inserting in place thereof the following paragraph:

'The above amounts shall be transferred to the General Fund for expenditure and the breakdown shall be as follows:

	1961-62	1962-63
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
Personal Services (1 1/2)	\$ 3,328 (5½)	\$23,478
All Other	4,200	29,144
Capital Total	3,000 \$10,528	1,000 \$53,622 !

Filed by Senator LORD of CUMBERLAND.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A.

(Filing #S-316)

11/29/61